Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1033748
Luminaire Tested: S124DIW-B795D1560UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Issue Date: 5/7/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1033748

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P998108 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/7/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S$124DIW-B795D1560UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Define 4 Direct/Indirect Wall Mount with 3000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=0.589} {m-EER=0.647}

N/A

8918.0 lumens

N/A

101.2 lumens/watt

1.2/1.17/1.29

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.33'x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
Semi-Indirect

88.1
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NR
NR
NR
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NR
NR
NR
24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 O’) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1033748
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D1560UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033748
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D1560UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR
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0°
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10°
15°
20°
25°
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35°
40°
45°
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55°
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65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
104 104 104 104 95 95 95 95
95 91 87 84 8 83 79 77
87 79 73 68 78 72 67 63
79 70 63 57 71 64 57 52
72 62 54 48 65 56 50 44
66 55 47 41 60 50 43 38
61 49 41 35 55 45 38 33
56 44 36 31 51 41 34 29
52 40 32 27 47 37 30 25
49 37 29 24 44 34 27 23
45 33 26 22 41 31 24 20
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
10881 10881 10881
10890 10568 10581
10798 10275 10203
10643 9926 9777
10445 9549 9334
10223 9150 8859
9954 8719 8338
9676 8278 7833
9387 7803 7296
9083 7327 6794
8747 6865 6238
8380 6326 5687
8007 5735 5111
7578 5126 4464
7086 4390 3770
6349 3540 3019
5408 2559 2125
4199 1425 1142

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 9083 cd/sgqm
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Scaled Data Report
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Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033748
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D1560UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 125.8 1.4 0° 1334 1334 1334 1334 1334
10°-20° 354.3 4.0 5° 1333 1329 1317 1329 1327 127
20°-30° 521.5 5.8 15° 1269 1265 1249 1255 1252 358
30°-40° 606.2 6.8 25° 1149 1142 1127 1128 1124 529
40°-50° 606.2 6.8 35° 989 982 967 959 954 618
50°-60° 530.2 5.9 45° 807 800 783 771 768 622
60°-70° 393.6 4.4 55° 610 607 592 580 573 547
70°-80° 223.3 2.5 65° 414 408 398 387 382 410
80°-90° 68.2 0.8 75° 220 215 210 205 204 234
90°-100° 129.0 1.4 85° 58 58 56 56 54 62
100°-110° 386.2 4.3 90° 5 21 34 43 46 11
110°-120° 656.1 7.4 95° 92 106 116 121 121 99
120°-130° 865.3 9.7 105° 356 358 364 369 373 378
130°-140° 971.9 10.9 115° 667 667 664 662 661 658
140°-150° 955.2 10.7 125° 972 972 970 967 964 866
150°-160° 803.4 9.0 135° 1253 1262 1262 1259 1254 969
160°-170° 534.5 6.0 145° 1522 1528 1530 1528 1524 953
170°-180° 187.2 2.1 155° 1744 1744 1743 1749 1743 803
0°-30° 1001.6 11.2 165° 1899 1894 1891 1900 1894 535
0°-40° 1607.8 18.0 175° 1975 1968 1966 1977 1966 188
0°-60° 2744.1 30.8 180° 1978 1978 1978 1978 1978
0°-90° 3429.2 38.5
90°-120° 1171.3 13.1
90°-150° 3963.7 44.4
90°-180° 5489.0 61.5
0°-180° 8918.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1033748
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D1560UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 1334.4 13344 13344 13344 1334.4
2.5°| 13387 1335.5 1323.7 13344 1333.3
5°( 1333.3 1329.1 1317.3 1329.1 1326.9
7.5°1 1323.7 13194 1306.6 1316.2 1315.2
10°| 1309.8 1305.5 1291.6 1300.2 1298.0
12.5°| 12916 1287.4 12724 1282.0 1278.8
15°1 1269.2 12649 12489 1255.3 1252.1
17.5°| 12435 1238.2  1223.2 12275 1225.3
20°( 1214.6 1209.3 1193.3 1196.5 1194.3
22.5°1 1183.6 1176.2 1160.1 1166.5 1162.3
25°( 11494 11419 11270 11280 1123.8
27.5°1 11109 1103.4 1089.5 1087.4 1082.1
30°( 1072.4 1063.9 1050.0 1045.7 1040.4
32.5°1 1031.8 10243 1009.4 1004.0 998.7
35° 989.0 981.6 966.6 959.1 953.8
37.5° 944.1 937.7 921.7 914.2 906.7
40° 900.3 891.7 875.7 865.0 859.7
42.5° 853.2 849.0 830.8 818.0 814.8
45° 807.3 799.8 782.7 770.9 767.7
47.5° 759.2 753.8 737.8 724.9 716.4
50° 710.0 705.7 690.7 675.8 669.3
52.5° 661.9 656.5 640.5 627.6 619.1
55° 610.5 607.3 592.4 579.5 573.1
57.5° 562.4 559.2 544.2 531.4 525.0
60° 512.2 506.8 492.9 483.3 477.9
62.5° 463.0 458.7 443.7 435.2 429.8
65° 413.8 408.4 397.8 387.1 381.7
67.5° 363.5 359.3 348.6 337.9 336.8
70° 317.6 310.1 301.5 293.0 289.8
72.5° 268.4 260.9 254.5 248.1 2449
75° 220.3 2149 209.6 205.3 204.2
77.5° 173.2 171.1 165.7 164.7 161.5
80° 131.5 128.3 126.2 124.0 123.0

82.5° 90.9 89.8 89.8 88.7 87.7
85° 57.7 57.7 55.6 55.6 54.5
87.5° 27.8 26.7 25.7 25.7 25.7
90° 4.6 21.4 33.7 42.8 45.9
92.5° 39.8 59.7 67.3 71.9 73.4
95° 91.8 105.6 116.3 120.9 120.9

97.5° 146.9 159.1 171.4 177.5 177.5
100° 214.2 220.3 2341 237.1 237.1
102.5° 284.6 286.1 298.3 302.9 304.5
105° 356.5 358.0 364.1 368.7 373.3
107.5° 431.4 433.0 434.5 440.6 439.1
110° 507.9 511.0 509.5 506.4 511.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1033748
CATALOG NUMBER: S124DIW-B795D1560UB30-4F0-XX-W2A-F1

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
587.5 587.5 584.4 584.4 584.4
667.0 667.0 664.0 662.5 660.9
742.0 742.0 740.5 735.9 731.3
817.0 823.1 818.5 810.9 813.9
895.0 896.5 895.0 890.4 882.8
971.5 971.5 970.0 966.9 963.9
1040.4 10449 10419 1038.8 1037.3
1113.8 1118.4  1118.4 11153 1109.2
1188.8 1191.8 11903 1187.2 1185.7
1253.0 1262.2 1262.2 1259.1 1254.5
13249 13295 13326 13280 1329.5
1396.8 1399.9 1399.9 13984 1396.8
1462.6  1465.7 1464.1 1464.1 1464.1
1522.3  1528.4 1529.9 15284 1523.8
1583.5 1591.1 1589.6 1588.1 1586.5
1638.6  1644.7 1644.7 1644.7 1643.1
1690.6  1693.6  1695.2 1699.8 1695.2
17441 17441 17426 1748.7 1742.6
1790.0 1787.0 1787.0 17/91.5 1787.0
1829.8  1828.3  1826.7 1831.3 1823.7
1866.5 1861.9 1860.4 1869.6 1861.9
1898.6  1894.1  1891.0 1900.2 1894.1
1924.7 1918.,5 1918.5 1927.7 1918.5
1946.1 1938.4 1939.9 1949.1 1938.4
1961.4  1955.2 1955.2 1966.0 1955.2
1975.1  1967.5 1966.0 1976.7 1966.0
1981.3 1973.6 1973.6 1984.3 1972.1
1978.2 1978.2 1978.2 1978.2 1978.2

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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